WARNING NORTH BRANCH FIRE DISTRICT #1 – SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Thursday October 14, 2021 Immediately following the 10:00 a.m. voting on Annual Meeting, Article 10.

VOTING FROM THE FLOOR
Article 1 through Article 3
DOVER TOWN HALL
190 Taft Brook Road, Dover, Vermont

The registered Voters of the North Branch Fire District #1, in the Town of Dover, are hereby notified and Warned to meet at the Dover Town Hall, on Taft Brook Road on Thursday October 14, 2021, at 10:00 a.m. To vote on Articles 1 through 4. At said Meeting, duly Warned by the Clerk of the Prudential Committee, the following North Branch Fire District business will be transacted.

- Article 1. To see if the Fire District will vote to change from a calendar year to a fiscal year that will operate from July 1 through June 30 of each year.
- Article 2. To see if the Fire District will accept six-month budget from January 1, 2022, to June 30, 2022.
- Article 3. To see if the Fire District will accept a downward revision of \$200,000 from \$1,107,693 to adjust to \$907,693 for the Raise and Appropriate for Operations approved at the 2021 Annual Meeting.
- Article 4. To see if the Fire District will accept a downward revision of \$34,223.46 from \$407,734.02 to adjust to \$373,510.56 for the Budget Bond Repayment amount for 2021, in the 2020 Annual Report, that was approved at the 2021 Annual Meeting.
- Article 5. To transact any other business that may legally come before this Meeting.

Steve Montello		
Robert Stone		
	_	
Patar Edwards		

Signed by Prudential Committee members:

Jon Prial		
Ken Westby		
Filed with the Clerk of North Bra	anch Fire District #1	
Helen Krzeminski, Asst. Clerk		

ANNUAL REPORTS AVAILABLE AT 78 DORR FITCH ROAD, WEST DOVER, VERMONT

YOU MAY ALSO CALL 802-464-7560 X 110 AND REQUEST A COPY.